Project

Equiv.

2022-2025 Rolling IIJA-EC Project List

Total Project

Number PWSID Pop Served Project Type Project Name of Public Water System (PWS) Project Title Budget Total Funding  PF (%) Status

MEO0090700
2022-35EC ME0092319 4735 + 140 Consolidation Yes Houlton Water Company / Houlton Mobile Home Park Water Main Extension $1,686,000 $1,569,386 100% Complete
2022-100EC  ME0090260 17,943 Planning Yes Brunswick Topsham WD Jordan Ave Wellfield PFAS Pilot $463,978 $463,978 100% Complete
2022-101EC  MEO090760 35663 Treatment Yes KKW WD Media Replacement $165,000 $165,000 100% Complete

Treatment/

2022-107EC ME0300642 300 Consolidation Yes Unity College - Wood Hall PFAS Treatment and PWS Interconnect $200,000 $120,815 100% Complete
2022-108EC  ME0095010 65 Treatment Yes The Meadows Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $26,982 100% Complete
2022-109EC  ME0090615 60 Treatment Yes Sunny Gables-Glenburn Housing Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $57,671 100% Complete
2022-118EC  ME0090060 2,085 Treatment Yes Fryeburg Water Company Temporary PFAS Water Treatment Facility $249,000 $249,000 100% Complete

MEO008778

ME0000147

ME0093804 Treatment/ MSAD 6 Bonny Eagle MS, Bonny Eagle HS, Hollis Center,
2022-119EC  MEO000304 2,410 Source Yes Frank Jewett PFAS PFAS Treatment, and New Source $1,010,000 $1,010,000 100% In-Progress
2022-120EC  ME0000266 528 Treatment Yes Glenburn Elem. School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $25,127 100% Complete
2022-121EC  ME0110642 78 Treatment Yes Unity College - Unity #3 Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $27,557 100% Complete
2022-122EC  ME0000642 25 Treatment Yes Unity College #642 Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $24,348 100% Complete
2022-123EC  ME0094924 150 Treatment Yes Unity Community Ctr For Performing Arts Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $60,000 100% Dropped?
2022-124EC MEO0007367 218 Consolidation Yes Pine Cone Mobile Homes CT #1 / Brewer Water Dept. Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $66,245 100% Complete
2022-126EC  ME0000168 243 Treatment Yes RSU 87 Caravel Middle School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $26,292 100% Complete
2022-128EC  MEO0000099 319 Treatment Yes MSU 93 Blue Hill Consolidated School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $26,058 100% Complete

ME0109306

ME0009306 Treatment/
2022-129EC  ME0209306 487 Consolidation Yes Washington Academy PFAS Treatment and Consolidation $727,200 $727,200 100% In-Progress
2022-130EC  ME0000624 166 Treatment Yes Surry Elementary School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $23,738 100% Complete
2022-131EC ME0000185 40 Source Yes Chebeague Island School Replacement Water Supply $101,000 $101,000 100% In-Progress
2023-26EC MEO090060 2,085 Treatment Yes Fryeburg Water Company Permanent PFAS Water Treatment Facility $2,776,000 $751,000 100% In-Progress

The Meadows at Fieldstone Landing / Kennebec Water
2023-100EC  ME0092482 100 Consolidation Yes District PFAS Consolidation with KWD $480,000 $432,000 100% In-Progress
2023-101EC  ME0090010 168 Treatment Yes Addison Point Water District Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $47,507 100% Complete
2023-102EC  ME0094508 550 Treatment Yes Hermon High School Small PWS EC Grant $76,420 $76,420 100% Complete
2023-103EC  ME0000288 219 Treatment Yes Hancock Grammer School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $26,986 100% Complete
2023-105EC, ME0000301
2023-104EC  ME0093837 451 Treatment Yes MSAD 70 Hodgdon Elementary School & High School Small PWS EC Grant $120,000 $128,237 100% Complete
2023-107EC  ME0000945 78 Treatment Yes Chewonki Foundation #1 Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $41,500 100% Complete
2023-110EC ME0002577 75 Treatment Yes Windswept Estates MH Park Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $65,954 100% Complete
2023-112EC  ME0009728 816 Treatment Yes RSU 38 Maranacook Community School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $42,886 100% Complete
2023-113EC ME0008636 117 Treatment Yes RSU 38 Mt Vernon Elementary School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $34,986 100% Complete
2023-114EC  ME0092110 60 Treatment Yes Blue Hill Terrace Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $16,807 100% Complete
2023-115EC  ME0003837 700 Treatment Yes MSAD 61 Lake Region High School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $45,044 100% Complete
2023-117EC  ME0092669 60 Treatment Yes Ninny's House Child Care Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $5,812 100% Complete
2023-118EC ME0091055 97 Treatment Yes Narraguaugus Estates Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $56,583 100% Complete
2023-119EC  ME0018559 340 Treatment Yes RSU 57 Line Elementary School Small PWS EC Grant $210,000 $226,530 100% In-Progress
2023-120EC  ME0012826 325 Treatment Yes RSU 57 Lyman Elementary School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $60,000 100% In-Progress
2023-122EC  ME0O000585 200 Treatment Yes RSU 57 Shapleigh Memorial School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $60,000 100% In-Progress
2023-124EC ME0092345 420 Treatment Yes RSU 56 Dirigo Elementary School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $45,889 100% Complete
2023-125eEC  ME0000437 170 Treatment Yes AOS 93 Nobleboro Central School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $36,580 100% Complete
2023-126EC  ME0000175 212 Treatment Yes RSU 18 China Middle School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $60,000 100% In-Progress
2023-127EC  ME0094729 280 Treatment Yes Raymond Elementary School Small PWS EC Grant $60,000 $60,000 100% In-Progress
Coastal Maine Botanical Gardens / Boothbay Regional Water

2023-128EC  ME0094811 110 Consolidation Yes District Barter's Island Road Water Main Extension  $4,586,000 $2,000,000 100% In-Progress
2023-129EC  ME0091410 14,303 Treatment Yes Sanford Water District Cobb Well PFAS Treatment $10,599,550 $4,000,000 100% In-Progress
2024-01EC MEO0090080 13,750 Treatment Yes Greater Augusta Utilities District Riverside PFAS Treatment $12,301,800 $4,000,000 100% In-Progress
2024-02EC ME0009262 163 Treatment Yes MSU 76 Deer Isle-Stonington JR/SR HS PFAS Treatment $60,000 $60,000 100% In-Progress




2024-03EC
2024-04EC
2024-05EC
2024-06EC
2024-07EC
2024-08EC
2024-09EC
2024-10EC
2025-01EC
2025-02EC
2025-03EC
2025-04EC

MEO0094509
ME0000635
MEO0092359
ME0092394
MEO0000196
ME0092265
MEO0092270
ME0092887
MEO0090080
ME0091410
MEO0091670
MEO0090870

84 Treatment
145 Treatment
44 Treatment
70 Treatment
197 Treatment
120 Treatment
60 Treatment
30 Treatment
14,000 Treatment
14,303 Treatment
8,125 Design
6,150 Design

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

MSU 76 Brooklin New Elementary School
AOS 91 Tremont Consolidated School
Town & Country Motel Apartments
RSU 68 - Administration Campus
Dedham School Dept

Parker Ridge Retirement Community
Plymouth Water District

The Growing Patch Childcare
Greater Augusta Utilities District
Sanford Water District

Yarmouth Water District

Lisbon Water District

PFAS Treatment

Small PWS EC Grant
Small PWS EC Grant
Small PWS EC Grant
Small PWS EC Grant
Small PWS EC Grant
Small PWS EC Grant
Small PWS EC Grant
Riverside PFAS Treatment
Cobb Well PFAS Treatment
PFAS Treatment Planning
PFAS Treatment Planning

$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$90,000
$60,000
$12,301,800
$10,599,550
$200,000
$200,000

$60,000
$60,000
$60,071
$25,572
$60,000
$52,328
$62,983
$60,000
$4,900,000
$4,900,000
$200,000
$200,000

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

In-Progress
In-Progress
Complete
Complete
In-Progress
Complete
Complete
In-Progress
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

*In-Progress: Work may be complete but final reimbursement has not yet been processed

BIL-EC Funds Available for Projects

*Pending: Subject to Approval of Maine's 2025 Capitalization Grant by USEPA

Awarded to Date
Remaining Balance:

$27,792,072
($7,308)




