	2022-2025 Rolling IIJA-EC Project List								
Project Number	PWSID	Pop Served Project Type	Equiv. Project	Name of Public Water System (PWS)	Project Title	Total Project Budget	Total Funding	PF (%)	Status
2022-35EC	ME0090700 ME0092319	4735 + 140 Consolidation	Yes	Houlton Water Company / Houlton Mobile Home Park	Water Main Extension	\$1,686,000	\$1,569,386	100%	Complete
2022-100EC	ME0090260	17,943 Planning	Yes	Brunswick Topsham WD	Jordan Ave Wellfield PFAS Pilot	\$463,978	\$463,978	100%	Complete
2022-101EC	ME0090760	35663 Treatment	Yes	KKW WD	Media Replacement	\$165,000	\$165,000	100%	Complete
2022 20220		Treatment/				<i>q</i> 200)000	<i><i><i>q</i>200,000</i></i>	100/0	complete
2022-107EC	ME0300642	300 Consolidation	Yes	Unity College - Wood Hall	PFAS Treatment and PWS Interconnect	\$200,000	\$120,815	100%	Complete
2022-107EC	ME0095010	65 Treatment	Yes	The Meadows	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$26,982	100%	Complete
2022-100EC	ME0090615	60 Treatment	Yes	Sunny Gables-Glenburn Housing	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$57,671	100%	Complete
2022-109LC	WIL0030013	00 freatment	163	Sunny Gables-Glenburn Housing	Sinair PWS LC Grant	\$00,000	Ş37,071	10078	complete
2022-118EC	ME0090060 ME0008778 ME0000147	2,085 Treatment	Yes	Fryeburg Water Company	Temporary PFAS Water Treatment Facility	\$249,000	\$249,000	100%	Complete
	ME0093804	Treatment/		MSAD 6 Bonny Eagle MS, Bonny Eagle HS, Hollis Center,					
2022-119EC	ME0000304	2,410 Source	Yes	Frank Jewett PFAS	PFAS Treatment, and New Source	\$1,010,000	\$1,010,000	100%	In-Progress
2022-120EC	ME0000266	528 Treatment	Yes	Glenburn Elem. School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$25,127	100%	Complete
2022-121EC	ME0110642	78 Treatment	Yes	Unity College - Unity #3	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$27,557	100%	Complete
2022-122EC	ME0000642	25 Treatment	Yes	Unity College #642	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$24,348	100%	Complete
2022-123EC	ME0094924	150 Treatment	Yes	Unity Community Ctr For Performing Arts	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$60,000	100%	Dropped?
2022-124EC	ME0007367	218 Consolidation	Yes	Pine Cone Mobile Homes CT #1 / Brewer Water Dept.	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$66,245	100%	Complete
2022-126EC	ME0000168	243 Treatment	Yes	RSU 87 Caravel Middle School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$26,292	100%	Complete
2022-120EC	ME0000099	319 Treatment	Yes	MSU 93 Blue Hill Consolidated School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$26,058	100%	Complete
	ME0109306 ME0009306	Treatment/							
2022-129EC	ME0209306	487 Consolidation	Yes	Washington Academy	PFAS Treatment and Consolidation	\$727,200	\$727,200	100%	In-Progress
2022-130EC	ME0000624	166 Treatment	Yes	Surry Elementary School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$23,738	100%	Complete
2022-131EC	ME0000185	40 Source	Yes	Chebeague Island School	Replacement Water Supply	\$101,000	\$101,000	100%	In-Progress
2023-26EC	ME0090060	2,085 Treatment	Yes	Fryeburg Water Company The Meadows at Fieldstone Landing / Kennebec Water	Permanent PFAS Water Treatment Facility	\$2,776,000	\$751,000	100%	In-Progress
2023-100EC	ME0092482	100 Consolidation	Yes	District	PFAS Consolidation with KWD	\$480,000	\$432,000	100%	In-Progress
2023-101EC	ME0090010	168 Treatment	Yes	Addison Point Water District	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$47,507	100%	Complete
2023-102EC	ME0094508	550 Treatment	Yes	Hermon High School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$76,420	\$76,420	100%	Complete
2023-103EC	ME0000288	219 Treatment	Yes	Hancock Grammer School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$26,986	100%	Complete
2023-105EC,	ME0000301								
2023-104EC	ME0093837	451 Treatment	Yes	MSAD 70 Hodgdon Elementary School & High School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$120,000	\$128,237	100%	Complete
2023-107EC	ME0000945	78 Treatment	Yes	Chewonki Foundation #1	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$41,500	100%	Complete
2023-110EC	ME0002577	75 Treatment	Yes	Windswept Estates MH Park	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$65,954	100%	Complete
2023-112EC	ME0009728	816 Treatment	Yes	RSU 38 Maranacook Community School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$42,886	100%	Complete
2023-113EC	ME0008636	117 Treatment	Yes	RSU 38 Mt Vernon Elementary School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$34,986	100%	Complete
2023-114EC	ME0092110	60 Treatment	Yes	Blue Hill Terrace	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$16,807	100%	Complete
2023-115EC	ME0003837	700 Treatment	Yes	MSAD 61 Lake Region High School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$45,044	100%	Complete
2023-115EC	ME0092669	60 Treatment	Yes	Ninny's House Child Care	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$5,812	100%	Complete
2023-117EC	ME0091055	97 Treatment	Yes	Narraguaugus Estates	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$56,583	100%	Complete
2023-110EC	ME0018559	340 Treatment	Yes	RSU 57 Line Elementary School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$210,000	\$226,530	100%	In-Progress
2023-110EC	ME0012826	325 Treatment	Yes	RSU 57 Lyman Elementary School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$60,000	100%	In-Progress
	ME0000585	200 Treatment	Yes	RSU 57 Shapleigh Memorial School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$60,000	100%	In-Progress
2023-122EC 2023-124EC	ME0000385	420 Treatment	Yes	RSU 56 Dirigo Elementary School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$45,889	100%	Complete
2023-124EC 2023-125EC	ME00092343	170 Treatment	Yes	AOS 93 Nobleboro Central School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$36,580	100%	Complete
2023-125EC 2023-126EC									
	ME0000175	212 Treatment	Yes	RSU 18 China Middle School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$60,000	100%	In-Progress
2023-127EC	ME0094729	280 Treatment	Yes	Raymond Elementary School Coastal Maine Botanical Gardens / Boothbay Regional Wa	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$60,000	100%	In-Progress
2022-12050	ME0094811	110 Consolidation	Voc	. , .		\$1 586 000	\$2,000,000	100%	In-Prograss
2023-128EC 2023-129EC		110 Consolidation	Yes	District Sapford Water District	Barter's Island Road Water Main Extension	\$4,586,000	\$2,000,000	100%	In-Progress
	ME0091410	14,303 Treatment	Yes	Sanford Water District	Cobb Well PFAS Treatment	\$10,599,550	\$4,000,000	100%	In-Progress
2024-01EC	ME0090080	13,750 Treatment	Yes	Greater Augusta Utilities District	Riverside PFAS Treatment	\$12,301,800	\$4,000,000	100%	In-Progress
2024-02EC	ME0009262	163 Treatment	Yes	MSU 76 Deer Isle-Stonington JR/SR HS	PFAS Treatment	\$60,000	\$60,000	100%	In-Progress

2024-03EC	ME0094509	84 Treatment	Yes	MSU 76 Brooklin New Elementary School	PFAS Treatment	\$60,000	\$60,000	100%	In-Progress
2024-04EC	ME0000635	145 Treatment	Yes	AOS 91 Tremont Consolidated School	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$60,000	100%	In-Progress
2024-05EC	ME0092359	44 Treatment	Yes	Town & Country Motel Apartments	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$60,071	100%	Complete
2024-06EC	ME0092394	70 Treatment	Yes	RSU 68 - Administration Campus	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$25,572	100%	Complete
2024-07EC	ME0000196	197 Treatment	Yes	Dedham School Dept	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$60,000	100%	In-Progress
2024-08EC	ME0092265	120 Treatment	Yes	Parker Ridge Retirement Community	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$52,328	100%	Complete
2024-09EC	ME0092270	60 Treatment	Yes	Plymouth Water District	Small PWS EC Grant	\$90,000	\$62,983	100%	Complete
2024-10EC	ME0092887	30 Treatment	Yes	The Growing Patch Childcare	Small PWS EC Grant	\$60,000	\$60,000	100%	In-Progress
2025-01EC	ME0090080	14,000 Treatment	Yes	Greater Augusta Utilities District	Riverside PFAS Treatment	\$12,301,800	\$4,900,000	100%	Pending
2025-02EC	ME0091410	14,303 Treatment	Yes	Sanford Water District	Cobb Well PFAS Treatment	\$10,599,550	\$4,900,000	100%	Pending
2025-03EC	ME0091670	8,125 Design	Yes	Yarmouth Water District	PFAS Treatment Planning	\$200,000	\$200,000	100%	Pending
2025-04EC	ME0090870	6,150 Design	Yes	Lisbon Water District	PFAS Treatment Planning	\$200,000	\$200,000	100%	Pending

*In-Progress: Work may be complete but final reimbursement has not yet been processed

BIL-EC Funds Available for Projects				
2022	\$6,802,780			
2023	\$6,882,440			
2024	\$6,864,684			
2025	\$7,234,860			
Total Available Funds:	\$27,784,764			

*Pending: Subject to Approval of Maine's 2025 Capitalization Grant by USEPA

Awarded to Date	\$27,792,072
Remaining Balance:	(\$7,308)